FALL AND WINTER SERVICE ‘ FALL AND WINTER SERVICE
Effective October 26, 1959

Effective October 26, 1959

For Superior Speed, Comfort, Convenience

FLORIDA | FLORIDA
EAST COAST E

Luxury Pullman accommodations

TIME #3502 TIME

TABLES “>¥¥ TABLES
Go this
FLORIDA WAY

Florida East Coast Railway completely serves the East Coast of

Florida, which it pioneered in developing. It is the direct, double
track, scenic coastal route to all the thriving cities and popular
resorts in this rapidly growing territory. Finely equipped through
trains speed over its rails from and to New York and the East, and
from and to Chicago and Mid Western cities. It affords the utmost
in safe, restful, comfortable travel.

.‘\‘Conveniently. I;o‘cated stations Flcrida ‘EaS| coaS' Railway
A Florida Industry and Institution

THE RECORD PRESS, INC, offi=cc®o ST, AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA PRINTED IN U. S. A. 35M—10-59




THROUGH SERVICE

From
and To

NEW YORK and the EAST

EQUIPMENT

FLORIDA SPECIAL (First trip from
New York December 17, from Miami
December 18): Coach and Pullman;
all room type sleepers New York-Mi-
ami and Washington-Miami; through
reserved individual reclining seat
coaches New York-Miami and Wash-
ington-Miami; full length tavern-
lounge car; dining cars.

K W

EAST COAST CHAMPION: Coach and
Pullman; through sleepers New York-
Miami, and Washington-Miami;
through reserved individual reclining
seat coaches New York-Miami and
Washington-Miami; full length tavern-
lounge; dining car.

TG G

HAVANA SPECIAL: Coach and Pull-
man; through sleepers New York-Mi-
ami, and Jacksonville-Miami; through
individual reclining seat coaches (not
reserved) New York-Jacksonville,
Jacksonville-Miami; cafe-lounge serv-
ice Jacksonville-Richmond.

e ke

NOTE A. Special service charge of $1.50 (plus
Federal tax) is assessed for each seat assigned
to and from points north of Washington. The
charge for each seat assigned between other
points is 50c and $1.00 (plus Federal tax),
according to the distance travelled. No charge
applies on intrastate travel in Florida.

Reference Marks

F—Stops on signal to discharge or receive rev-
enue passengers.

B—Stops to discharge or receive revenue pas-
sengers from or for Jacksonville and points
north or west thereof.

E—Stops to discharge or receive revenue pas-
sengers from or for Fort Pierce and points
north, and from or for Miami.

SOUTHBOUND

FLORIDA
SPECIAL

First Trip
Dec. 17

East

Coast -
CHAM-

PION

HAVANA
SPECIAL

. New York (Penna. Sta.) ..
. Newark .| __ B s
. Philadelphia (30th St.)
. Baltimore .|

. Washington | .
. Washington (R.F.&
. Richmond (A.C.L.)
5 Eharlest?_n ................

. Jacksonville. .
. Jacksonvillz| (F.E.C.)

. St. Augustine ____
. Daytona Beach __
. New Smyrna Beac
. Titusville __|__
. Cocoa-Rockledge -

. Melbourne...

. Fort Pierce__.
SEStuort: - i
. West Palm Beac
. Delray B h

. Hollywood
. North Miami___

Vero Beach

Lake Worth |_______

Boca Raton | o
Fort Lauderdale. .

Miami.________|____

ecial Service Charge in Reserved Seat Coaches

For Sp

See Note A.

::555500000000\:40\0\\;1:;‘.99

WA —hbhNoWw=h=LuNd
it ARt ey S yct

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER

3:10 PH

w
N
wvi
2

BHAWWWWNN=—=NNN—=—~OQ0R QA RONARY
BRORA—UNOBONG

See Note A.

\OmVI-bSA\DUIOOV’OOVIWO

EREEEESI2ZS2EEEzEEEES2222

For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat Coaches

WEGMA=OALASHIND A

VIWONWW®ONOWV

—t

_____
AV ARLAWNN—=—=NN=OO0AWUIN—-—NO VO
ALOUORNOL AL SRS R kDD
VNNOAOVIOUVIOINUVIONOVIOOVIVIOVIOUVIVINN L O
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEIEIEIEEEEEEE

THBOUND

FLORIDA
SPECIAL

First Trip
Dec. 18

HAVANA
SPECIAL

. Miami (F.E.C.) __
. North Miami
. Hollywood
. Fort Laudcrdale ...
. Boca Raton .
. Delray Beach __
. Lake Worth| ___ .
. West Palm Beach .
GStuarky " | S

. Vero Beach
. Melbourne 2
. Cocoa-Rockledge ...

. Daytona Beach ____
. St. Augustine__
. Jacksonville ___ __ _ . -
. Jacksonville (A.C.L.)

. Savannah | _____

. Charleston .

. Washington (RFEGP.)

. Philadelphia (30th St.)

. New York (Penna. Sta.) __

Fort Pierce

Titusville .
New Smyrng Beach

Richmond __|_

Washington (P.R.R.)
Baltimore

Newark

For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat Coaches

See Note A,

0
W
o

e e

-
oQoqmoxwoqw&awnn--hvwn——-.opof?\p

GiboR NS b S S Dinbinh SNON L =
EEEEEEEEEEESEEEEREZSSREEEEEEE

wvi
a8
2

22Z2zzzzzE==

See Note A.
VIOVIVANOOR =0 H=0 O~

| EEEE22

st et
| NN=00VvVoXX~NaaaanIY

[ RS = D S ot i =t

For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat Coaches
AVIBNN=——

Zinkin s h
wvioooaviown

PP

LOAWNNO= —ONOUNAWWNN——~N=== 0000
51 OrONhw=hiwlhd

oamommmoooo—wmw—mgAQONNﬂomdo

EEEEEESZEEEEEEEEEEEEEZ222222

QWL =W ~WS=oWANE

THROUGH SERVICE

and To GHICAGO and MID-WEST

From

City of Miami

{al ‘
Every Other Day

Coach and Pullman Streamliner
For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat
Coaches see Note B.

South Wind

Every Other Day

Coach and Pullman Streamliner
For Special Service Charge in Reserved Seat
Coaches see Note B

GO BY TRAIN

to Your Destination

9:15 a¢|Lv (CT)__ Chicago (III.C) __Ar| 6:30 p
10:00 amjLv_...___ . St. Louis - Ar| 3:30
1:55 pr|Lv... Carbondale ... Ar| 1:10m
11:00 p¥| .v Birmingham (CofGa.) ___Ar| 4:20m
9:25 av[ \r (ET) Jacksonville (ACL) Lyv| 7:40 pu
9:55 av|.v Jacksonville T:15 oM
10:31 av| \r - . . St. Augustine 6:34 pM
11:25 m|\r . __ Daytona Beach ________Lv| 5:34 m
11:45 av|Ar New Smyrna Beach . Lv| 5:12p4
12:31 pu|Ar.___._____ Titusvide _____ _Lv| 4:24m
12:53 pu|Ar.______ Cocoa-Rockledge —.Lv| 4:00
1:15 pM[Ar. .. Melbourne __ Lv] 3:36m
1:50 p¢|Ar ... VYero Beach _Lv| 2:58 pu
2:07 PM|Ar . Fort Pierce .Lv| 2:38 pu
2:41 pH|Ar. = . Stuart ... Lv| 2:02
3:23 pu|Ar - West Palm Beach - Lv| 1:20
3:40 M . Lake Worth ___ _ Lv| 1:03 e
3:56 M Delray Beach Lv[12:51
4:09 M . Boca Raton Lv|12:42 pH
4:44 Fort Lauderdale Lv(12:20 pH
5:00 P .. Hollywood __ 12:07 pH
5:18 North Miami 11:55 m
5:40 M . Miami _ 11:30 m

Through sleepers Chicago-Miami; vista-dome
sleeper Chicago-Miami; sleeper St. Louis-Miami
(first irip from St. Louis Nov. 9, from Miami Nov.
11); tavern-lounge observation.

CITY OF MIAMI—Dates of Operation

From Chicago and Miami:
CT. 26, 28, 30
NOV. 1 and every other day (odd dates)

DEC. | and every other day (odd dates)
JAN. 2 and every other day (even dates)
FEB. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
MAR. 2 and every other day (even dates)
APR. 1 and every other day (odd dates)

NOTE B: Special service charge of 50c and $1.00 (p
according to the distance travelled.

Lv (CT)__ Chicago (PRR) __Ar
V.oo........ Indianapolis __________ Ar

Louisyille (LGN) 1
Lv__.._.._ Nashville ..
1 Lv. Birmingham ___
Lv Montgomery (ACL) Ar
Aro . Jacksonville (ACL) _Lv
Lv . Jacksonville _Ar

v
—-Lv

St Augustine
Daytona Beach .

_____
VIVITA A WWWNN== NN —~—0O 00— WN O
H=OROMANBOU=ib AU Wb w3 W

Ar. New Smyrna Beach Lv

Ar - Titusville ____ L
coa-Rockledge =Ky

Ar Melbourne ~Lv

Yero Beach
Fort Pierce

RENT A CAR

ﬁr g“:a"a E Ly

? est Palm Be Lv A
Ar Lake Worth Ly When You Arrive
Ar Delray Beach Lv,

Ar . Boca Raton _

A new model car can now be rented
reasonably by the hour, day or week at
all principal cities on the East Coast of
Florida and throughout the country. Spare
yourself the long, tiring, time-consuming
drive to your destination, yet have a car
to use there as your own for business or
pleasure. If desired, arrangements can
be made through your ticket agent to
have a rental car meet you upon arrival.

2222222222222 2EEEEEE2222E
>
2
LWHONAMORNOWMIWS N WLSAWNWw=3At
ovNoN-woNnnwmoaN&a;go\')':\"}-'oaO
EEREE22R2222Z22222z2EzeE2R

—
<

— ot et et

——=NNNN==NNNWLEVIVIONNW AONNG

OXORAVAOW=NOVIW=UIUI—UVIVIVINNO OV

Through sleepers Chicago-Miami; vista-dome
sleeper Chicago-Miami; reserved-seat coaches
Chicago-Miami; coach-lounge car.

SOUTH WIND—Dates of Operation

From Chicago and Miami:

OCT. 27, 29, 31

NOV. 2 and every other day (even dates)
DEC. 2 and every other day (even dates)
JAN. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
FEB. 2 and every other day (even dates)
MAK. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
APR. 2 and every other day (even dates)

No charge applies for intrastate travel in Florida.

us Federal tax) .is assessed for each seat assigned,

The CITY OF MIAMI and SOUTH WIND
now offer

A VISTA DOME CAR

between Chicago and Miami

The first Vista-Dome cars to be placed in Florida
service now operate regularly on the CITY OF MIAMI
and SOUTH WIND between Chicago and Florida East
Coast destinations. The 24 seats in the elevated dome
section afford a thrilling view of the passing scenery,
and are available to all Pullman passengers. The
schedule provides an interesting daylight trip over
the Florida East Coast Railway in both directions.

-




> . ° SOUTHBOUND NORTHBOUND
eW I p IOI n S 1- e Read Down , Light Face Figures A.M. Effective October 26, 1959 Dark Face Figures P.M. Read Up
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
EASTERN STANDARD
FLORIDA-CUBA 5L e AT 1L
p— > 4 DAILY DALY DAILY DAILY DAILY DAILY DAILY DAILY DAILY DAILY
Note K 5 Nore K s
3 z 1o - z 2 = | 2
7] o n w (7] (7]
<0 i w <o w ; -
Car-Ferry Fleet Bl sl a g M
< w3 92 <o 8 ON ALL TRAINS &5 o3 x = ”
‘ z O: va ax o va O: o Qs z
N S g X | 5 | 3 2. | 3
- 14 = =
3 sg | &5 | =& S F % | &8 g 2 3
| AM AM A AM PM PM AM
9:55 9:15 4:20 1:00 Jocksonville ____________ Ar| 4:50 7:15 5:00
10:31 9:49 4:54 1:45 St. Augustine __________ Lv| 4:08 6:34 4:15
____________________________________ 2:10 -——.. Hastings y 3:46
_____________________________________ 2:20 ——— East Palatka 3:28
____________ ClOS8N| I mrum| v = o s 2:50 ——u B Il C 5:59 2355
1134 [UBl) 3|2 S T us B 5:38 3:08( 104 |Ar________ Ormond Beach B 5:42 2:35 :‘
11:50 1125 10:44 5:50 3:25 110 (Ar_______ Daytona Beach 3:16 5:34 2:25 :
12:05 11:45 11:00 6:10 3:46| 125 |Ar____ New Smyrna Beach ______| Lv 2:58 5:12 1i:55 :
12:17 15T T2 6:22 4:06| 125 |Lv._____ New Smyrna Beach ______ Ar 2:46 5:00 i35 g
12:50 12:31 1144 6:54 4:47 ( 154 |Ar._________ Titusville ____________ 2:11 4:24 12:35 s
15012 12:53 12:05 e 5:24| 174 [Ar________ Cocoa-Rockledge 1:53 4:00| 12:04 2
1:29 || IESp s w i, SOnR LS8 5:45| 190 |Ar_____= Eau Gallie 11:36 :
1:39 1:15 12:26 7:36 6:04| 194 | Ar_ L ..cﬂe"wume .............. :32 3:36 | 11:25 : :
: 1: 12:59 8:09 s 228 | Ar._ g Beach _. 4 : : : .
The addition of the new CITY OF NEW ORLEANS makes a total of FIVE %‘]12 2:32 1:15 8:27 ;9,(7) 242 Alr- . F::: Pi:‘::e ........ %gg Ig:;; 3 :
CAR-FERRIES operated by the West India Fruit & Steamship Company 2:50 205 1:23 8:35 7:50 | 242 |Lv.____“U=u Fort Pierce _______ 5 2:30 9:20 7:53 1:35
between the Port of Palm Beach, Florida, and Havana, Cuba. The new ship g 33213 5 %;g 5 IZ?): E g?g g%g %g; 2"-»-»-----—----"' :'“:" P —— e fgé g;g b ;fg 8112:2:,7
. . . : H g : 3 r obe H H : .
has a capacity of 60 loaded freight cars per trip, a speed of 19 knots per hour. 2:05 3.23 2:32 9:38 9:22 | 299 |Ar____ West Palm Beach 1:20 7:13 6:50 12:20
4:28 3:40 2:48 953 9:46 [ 306 |Ar—_____ 488 Loke Worth ______ 1:03 6:48 6:34 | 11:52
DAILY SAILINGS—PROMPT MOVEMENT 4:45 | 3:56 | 3:03| 10:06| 10:26 | 317 [Ar___ Delray Beach 12:51 | 6:25| 6:21 11:32
5:00 4:09 | E 3:13 | EIO:14 10:43 | 325 ﬁr,,_ — Boca RuBton g 12:42 6:05 (B 6:10| 11:17
i g i . . : Si5115) 4:20 ( E 3:23 | B10:24 | 11:02 | 333 |Ar— ... Pompano Beach ___ 12:34 5:50 | E 6:03 | 11:05
When freigliticars destined for Cuba move over the Florids 5:34 | 4:44 | 3:47| 10:45| 11:36| 341 |Ar_____ Fort Lauderdale 12:20 | 5:30 | 5:50 | 10:50
East Coast Railway to the Port of Palm Beach, a car-ferry is 6:00 5:00 ( 3:59| 10:59 | 12:20| 348 Qr.-.m...--..NHolly\hv‘ood 12:07 | 5:01 5:41 | 10:36
alrt B 6:17 5:18 4:13 11:14 ( 12:41 | 357 I orth Miami 11:55 4:26 5:26 | 10:21
always R A1LIIE TR P ed them on to Havana. The FIVE large 6:45| 5:40| 4:35| 11:35| 1:00| 366 |Ar—— . Miami ... Lv 11:30| 4:00| 5:00| 10:00
car-ferries now operated between these ports insure prompt M PM PM AN PM AN PM PM PM
movement of cars in both directions. EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS
A large Variety of United States products, including perishables, B—Stops to receive or discharge passengers holding revenue tickets to or from Jacksonville and points north or west thereof. C-—Stops'to receive or
" . . . - . discharge revenue passengers for or from Jacksonville, and for or from New Smyrna Beach and south. E—Stops to receive or discharge passengers
Agents of the West India Fll’uﬂ’ & flow over this ALL-RAIL route to Cuba because of its superior h?Iding revenue tickets to or from Miami, and to or from Fort Pierce and north. g—Sleepers open for occupancy at 9:00 P.M. k—See below for dates
Steamship Company are specialists in d d dabilit d C : & its Cub | of operation.
this export trade, and can assist you spee 5 epen apuii Y an economy. argo arrives at its upan . . | :
with export documents, customs clear- destination in the same car in which it left point of origin. CI:Y C:F :MA::L Dftes) of Opgration SOFUTHJ “':INDI;I Rates.of Oparation
i . . . . . . rom Jacksonville: rom Jacksonville:
gzgelb:onk?n osthggngecttmlvsv LForHég:ﬁs This eliminates the need for special export packing, crating, and OCT. 27, 29, 31 OCT. 26, 28, 30
. g s / 5 . 5 NOV. 2 and every other day (even dates) NOV. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
Traffic Manager, P. O. Box 551, West time-consuming transfer of cargo enroute, and saves shlppers DEC. 2 and every other day (even dates) DEC. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
Palm Beach, Fla. . JAN. 1 and every other day (odd dates) JAN. 2 and every other day (even dates)
both time and money. FEB. 2 and every other day (even dates) FEB. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
MAR. 1 and every other day (odd dates) MAR. 2 and every other day (even dates)
APR. 2 and every other day (even dates) APR. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
3 From Miami: From Miami:
CT. 26, 28, 30 OCT. 27, 29, 31
WEST INDIA FR“I' & STEAMSHIIP COMPANY aOV. 1 and eeery other day (odd dates) NOV. 2 and every other day (even dates)
.II’AE::I I2 am(ij every oftfl;er fljoy 1(odd dgt?s)) .?AES '2 cng every o'trl:er gay ((e;gnddote)s)
. . : R 5 t
Connects at Port of Palm Beach only with Florida East Coast Railway KRB, 1 andevary St day (odd dates) FEB. 2 and every other day (even dotes)
MAR. 2 and every other day (even dates) MAR. 1 and every other day (odd dates)
APR. 1 and every other day (odd dates) APR. 2 and every other day (even dates)

10




EQUIPMENT OF TRAINS

SOUTHBOUND
No. 87—FLORIDA SPECIAL—Daily
First trip from New York Dec. 17

No. 29—LOCAL EXPRESS—Daily
(Via East Palatka)

Coaches: Jacksonville-Miami (Reclining Seats)

No. 75—HAVANA SPECIAL—Daily

Sleepers:
FS-34 New York-Miami (4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)
FS-33 New York-Miami (4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)
FS-32 New York-Miami (4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)
FS-31 New York-Miami (6 Roomette 5 D.Brm.
: 2 Comp.)

FS-30 New York-Miami

(5 D.Brm.-Lounge)

Dining Car: New York-Miami.
Sleepers:
FS-29 New York-Miami (1
FS-28 New York-Miami (1
FS-27 New York-Miami (1
FS-26 New York-Miami (1
Dining Car: New York-Miami.

Sleepers:
FS-25 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
R-503 Washington-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
Coach: (Reserved Seats)
M-24 Washington-Miami (54 Seats)
Tavern-Lounge: New York-Miami.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

0 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
0 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
0 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
0 Roomette 6 D.Brm.

M-23 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
M-22 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
M-21 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
M-20 New York-Miami (54 Seats)

No. 1—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily
Equipment from New York
Oct. 25 to Dec. 16, inclusive

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

CH-3 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-4 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-5 New York-Miami (52 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge: New York-Miami.
Dining Car: New York-Miami.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
CH-5 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-8 Washington-Miami (54 Seats)
Sleepers:
R-502 Washington-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
A-150 New York-Miami (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
A-151 New York-Miami~ (4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)
A-153 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
A-154 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
A-155 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)

No. 1—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily
Equipment from New York
Beginning December 17

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
(¢

H-3  New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-4 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-5 New York-Miami (52 Seats)
CH-6 New York-Miami (54 Seats)
CH-7 New York-Miami (54 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge: New York-Miami.
Dining Cars: New York-Miami.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

CH-9 New York-Miami (54 Seats)

CH-8 Washington-Miami (54 Seats)
Sleepers:

R-502 Washington-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
A-150 New York-Miami (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
A-151 Neéw York-Miami ‘(4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
A-152 New York-Miami (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
A-153 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
A-154 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
A-155 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)

Coaches: New York-Jacksonville (Reclining Seats)
Jacksonville-Miami (Reclining Seats)

Sleepers:

aA-161 New York-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)

bA-161 New York-Miami (14 Roomette 2 D.R.)

cS Jacksonville-Miami (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
(a) Last trip from New York Dec. 12. (b) First

trip from New York Dec. 13. (c) Open for oc-

cupancy at 9:00 P.M.

No. 5—CITY OF MIAMI

Operates every other day.
See pages 5 and 6 for dates of cperation.

Equipment from Chicago
Oct. 26 to Dec. 15, inclusive

Sleepers:
aCM-30 St. Louis-Miami
CM-31 Chicago-Miami

(11 Double Bedroom)
(4 D.Brm. 4 Duplex
Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)

Coaches:

CM-32 Chicago-Miami
bCM-35 Chicago-Miami

CM-3 Chicago-Miami
CM-4 Chicago-Miami

(11 Double Bedroom)

(3 D.Brm. 1 Comp.
1 D.R.-Lounge)

Dining Cars: Chicago-Miami.
(Reserved Seats)

(56 Seats)
(56 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge-Observation: Chicago-Miami.

(a) First trip from St. Louis Nov. 9.
(b) First trip from Chicago Dec. 1.

No. 5—CITY OF MIAMI

Operates every other day.
See pages 5 and 6 for dates of operation.

Equipment from Chicago
Beginning December 17

Sleepers:
CM-30 St. Louis-Miami
CM-31 Chicago-Miami

(11 Double Bedroom)
(10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)

Coaches:
B

CM-32 Chicago-Miami (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
CM-33 Chicago-Miami (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)

CM-34 Chicago-Miami

CM-36 Chicago-Miami
CM-37 Chicago-Miami

CM-3 Chicago-Miami
CM-4 Chicago-Miami

(Reserved Seats)
Jacksonville-Miami (54 Seats)

(4 D Brm. 4 Duplex
Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)

Dining Cars: Chicago-Miami.
Sleepers:

(11 Double Bedroom)

(4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)
(56 Seats)
(56 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge-Observation: Chicago-Miami.

No. 5—SOUTH WIND

Operates every other day.

See pages 5

5 and 6 for dates of operation.

Equipment from Chicago
Oct. 25 to Dec. 16, inclusive

Sleepers:
SW-43 Chicago-Miami

'SW-42 Chicago-Miami

aSW-44 Chicago-Miami

(4 Sec. 4 Roomette

5 Brm. 1 Comp.)

(4 D.Brm. 4 Duplex
Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)
(6 D.Brm.-Lounge)

Dining Cars: Chicago-Miami.

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

SW-3 Chicago-Miami

SW-2 Chicago-Miami
SW-1_ Chicago-Miami

(28 Seats-Lounge)
(56 Seats)
(60 Seats)

(a) First trip from Chicago Dec. 2.

No. 5—SOUTH WIND
Operates every other day.
See pages 5 and 6 for dates of cperation.

Equipment from Chicago
Beginning December 18

Sleepers:

SW-49 Chicago-Miami
SW-48 Chicago-Miami
SW-47 Chicago-Miami

SW-46 Chicago-Miami
SW-45 Chicago-Miami

SW-44 Chicago-Miami

(4 Sec. 4 Roomette

5 Brm. 1 Comp.)
(4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)

(13 Double Bedroom)
(13 Double Bedroom)
(4 D.Brm. 4 Duplex
Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)
(6 D.Brm.-Lounge)

Din‘ng Cars: Chicago-Miami.

Slzeper:
SW-43 Chicago-Miami

Coaches:
B

SW-3
SW-2

Chicago-Miami
Chicago-Miami

(4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)

Jacksonville-Miami (54 Seats)
(28 Seats-Lounge)
- (54 Seats)

SW-1 Chicago-Miami .._.(60 Seats)

OVERNIGHT CRUISE TO

NASSAU

FROM MIAMI

Lv. Miami Monday, Friday 5:00 PM
Ar. Nossau Tuesday, Saturday _ _8:30 AM
Lv. Nassau Wednesday, Sunday _________5:00 PM
Ar. Miami Thursday, Monday . 8:30 AM

Three Day Cruise

Using ship as your hotel, including $
eight meals and stateroom. Allows
two exciting days and a night in

Up

fascinating Nassau.

Round-Trip Excursion Fare $39.00 Up

Including stateroom,

dinner

and breakfast

aboard ship in both directions, orchestra and

dancing. Six months return limit.

Rates and

schedules subject to change without notice.

Peninsular & Occidental
Steamship Company

Municipal Pier No. 2, Miami, Fla.
P. O. Box 1349

EQUIPMENT OF TRAINS

NORTHBOUND
No. 88—FLORIDA SPECIAL—Daily

First trip from Miami Dec. 18

Sleepers:

FS-34 Miami-New York (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
FS-33 Miami-New York (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
FS-32 Miami-New York (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
FS-31 Miami-New York (6 Roomette 5 D.Brm.

2 Comp.)

FS-30 Miami-New York

(6 D.Brm.-Lounge)

Dining Car: Miami-New York.

No. 30—LOCAL EXPRESS—Daily
(Via East Palatka)

Coaches: Miami-Jacksonville (Reclining Seats)

No. 76—HAVANA SPECIAL—Daily
Coaches: Miami-Jacksonville (Reclining Seats)
Jacksonville-New York (Reclining Seats)
Slecpers:
aF-161 Miami-New York (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
bF-161 Miami-New York (14 Roomette 2 D.R.)
S Miami-Jacksonville (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)

(c) Last trip Dec. 14, (b) First trip Dec. 15.
No. 6—CITY OF MIAMI

Operates every other day.

Sleepers:

See pages 5 and 6 for dates of operation.

FS-29 Miami-New York
FS-28 Miami-New York

Roomette 6 D.Brm.

Equipment from Miami

Roomette 6 D.Brm.

0
8 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
0 Roomette 6 D.Brm.

1
(1
FS-27 Miami-New York (1

FS-26 Miami-New York (1
Dining Car: Miami-New York.

Sleepers:

FS-25 Miami-New York (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
F-503 Miami-Washington (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

M-24 Miami-Washington (54 Seats)
Tavern-Lounge: Miami-New York
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

M-23 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
M-22 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
M-21 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
M-20 Miami-New York (54 Seats)

No. 2—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily

Equipment from Miami
Oct. 26 to Dec. 15, inclusive

Oct. 28 to Dec. 17, inclusive

Sleepers:

aCM-30 Miami-St. Louis
CM-31 Miami-Chicago

CM-32 Miami-Chicago
bCM-35 Miami-Chicage

(11 Double Bedroom)
(4 D.Brm. 4 Duplex
Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)
(11 Double Bedroom)
(3 D.Brm. 1 Comp.

Co~ches: (Reserved Seats)

CH-3 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-4 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-5 Miami-New York (52 Seats)

1 D.R.-Lounge)
Dining Cars: Miami-Chicago.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
CM-3  Miami-Chicage (56 Seats)
CM-4 Miami-Chicagae (56 Seats)
Tavern-Lounge-Observation: Miami-Chicago.
(a) First trip Nov. |1 (b) First trip Dec. 3.

No. 6—CITY OF MIAMI

Operates every other day.
See pages 5 and 6 for dates of operation.

Equipment from Miami
Beginning December 19

Sleepers:

Tavern-Lounge: Miami-New York.

Dining Car: Miami-New York.

Cocches: (Reserved Seats)
CH-6 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-8 Miami-Washington (54 Seats)

Sleepers:
F-502 Miami-Washington (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
F-150 Miami-New York« (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
F-151 Miami-New York (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)

F-153 Miami-New York (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
F-154 Miami-New York (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)
F-155 Miami-New York (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.)

‘No. 2—EAST COAST CHAMPION—Daily

Equipment from Miami
Beginning December 16

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)

CH-3 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-4 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-5 Miami-New York (52 Seats)
CH-6 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-7 Miami-New York (54 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge: Miami-New York.
Dining Cars: Miami-New York.
Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
CH-9 Miami-New York (54 Seats)
CH-8 Miami-Washington (54 Seats)
Sleepers:
F-502 Miami-Washington (10 Roomerte 6 D.Brm.)
F-150 Miami-New York (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)

F-151 Miami-New York (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
F-152 Miami-New York (4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.

F-153 Miami-New York (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
F-154 Miami-New York (10 Roomette 6 D.Brm.
F-155 Miami-New York (10 Roomeite 6 D.Brm.

CM-30 Miami-St. Louls
CM-32 Miami-Chicago

CM-33 Miami-Chicage
CM-34 Miami-Chicage

(11 Double Bedroom)
(4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)
(4 Comp. 2 D.R.

4 D.Brm.)
(4 D.Brm. 4 Duplex

Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)
CM-35 Miami-Chicagé (3 D.Brm. 1 D.R."
1 Comp.)
Rining Cars: Miami-Chicago.
Sleepers:

CM-36 Miami-Chicage (11 Double Bedroom)

CM-37 Miami-Chicage (4 Comip. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)
Coaches:
B Miami-Jacksonville (54 Seats)
CM-3  Miami-Chicago: (56 Seats)
CM-4  Miami-Chicago (56 Seats)

Tavern-Lounge-Observation: Miami-Chicago.

No. 6—SOUTH WIND

Operates evary other day.
See pages 5 and 6 for dates of operation.

Equipment from Miami
Oct. 27 to Dec. 18, inclusive

Sleepers:
SW-43 Miami-Chicagd (4 Sec. 4 Roomette
5 Comp. | D.R.)
14 D.Brm. 4 Duplex
Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)
aSW-44 Miami-Chicagd (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
Dining Cars: Miami-Chigago
Coaches: (Reserved Seafts)
SW-3 Miami-Chicage
SW-2 Miami-Chicage (56 Seats)
SW-1  Miami-Chicage (60 Seats)
ta) First trip December 4.

SW-42 Miami-Chicage

(28 Seats-Lounge)

No. 6—SOUTH WIND

Operates every other day.
See pages 5 and 6 for dates of operation.

Equipment from Miami
Beginning December 20

Sleepers:
SW-49 Miami-Chicago (4 Sec. 4 Roomette
5 Comp. 1 D.R.)
SW-48 Miami-Chicago (4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)

(13 Double Bedroom)
(13 Double Bedroom)
(4 D.Brm. 4 Duplex
Single Rooms 4 Room-
ette 24 Dome Seats)
SW-44 Miami-Chicago (6 D.Brm.-Lounge)
Dining Cars: Miami-Chicago.

Sleeper:
SW-43 Miami-Chicago (4 Comp. 2 D.R.
4 D.Brm.)

SW-47 Miami-Chicago
SW-46 Miami-Chicago
SW-45 Miami-Chicago

Coaches: (Reserved Seats)
B Miami-Jacksonville (54 Seats)

SW=3  Miami-Chicago (28 Seats-Lounge)
SW-2  Miami-Chicago (54 Seats)
SW-1 Miami-Chicago (60 Seats)

KEY WEST -HAVANA

(Passenger and Automobile)

STEAMSHIP SERVICE

Lv. Key West Tues. & Fri. ___
Ar. Havana Tues. & Fri. ____
Lv. Havana Mon. & Thurs. _ _
Ar. Key West Mon. & Thurs, ..

The S.S. CITY OF HAVANA is a large, modern
ship, completely air-conditioned, with accommo-
dations for 500 passengers and 125 automobiles.
The schedule provides an interesting daylight
cruise between Florida and Cuba in both direc-
tions.

ROUND TRIP FARE .-$23.50
One-way Fare ---$13.50
Round-trip Fare Passenger and Auto

(30-day limit) et (R 166850
Round-trip Fare Passenger and Auto

(30-day limit) a2 $98.50

West India Fruit
and Steamship Company

P. O. Box 671, Key West, Florida
344 Biscayne Blvd., Miami, Florida
P. 0. Box 551, West Palm Beach, Florida

11

12

13

14




:

Plad

H
'
l
H
i
H
H
H
H
'
'
'
'
.
.
H
H
H
H
H
1
H
H
)
:
B
ai
Z
=)
ah
L
3
o!
-
'd
>
«
E
o
<

O‘
.,. ound
)
M—. ursI0
2 nv> Hord
i, 5 pIIdWY
& % ®
N.,.. " «/%W\ P . ,W@ hNMOL39¥030 yinog
) i a 7 2, 2
P ' A 1 \\«\ % % Y iy ’ < 48
w.... : arb\\ ok uvo)ﬁ. o 2200 =5 3 o 0 ¥ o
&\ \ & / 2. S o2 ) Y o) ¥ i
P (4 # RN E R A\ PPPIUM eS¢ O L
)\ Y, / Wm\ o3 = 0402 ‘ o
€. 1 Do 3 oY 40&! - &% _ﬂwa Ny =, ‘ Q @ :
= \ 3 ovovindR g NS
__ i k »»60141 Vi ’
. «
“ 3ONvaig .ﬂ # w _
ELRY) 1
.a u=_._<”. -H ww,w c— \ *t:.o:oﬂ
\ snor 15U} 2 Mo \ 7 ?
v ° 0o\, | e X ‘o, 2\
. ) 2° . Ly ) &.-’ "X _
» - : o
“ R D T 2
' ° NP
1 A Y
. . %,
r TN (&\@»&Q&P ~ A ] =2 ynorzvn % “ ura10. “%,
b ; 4 %
! &571/“3?%30@ Joupiay ld “ , .. HIUIHY
..._Qﬁom _EM_EIW m» 801989 [ei0p |STAVTOURAN - N L
A Sl R
.. - h VI X ..s §E.._u_ﬂ__w__x ) SUNGLIIVUL iy W.. Y 7
1 W YHON FFuoseg lueiy yuoy ) S\ ()
. Cfsnlo S [P\ Ve M ;
.. Nuww_u._?w_ _t% [ ormpueey s, | 15 K42 Jaiied j <U—¢m£< z<&
o4 K3 . R
ojepisapne-] Mo/ - - \
: _v i d - 3 \ 0l AVMiLY9 INANOSDVI IS
| yoeag ocanth A | d  sojdoN pnusg — 7
\  Yooag pjayseeq f ) =2 -
\ uojey eoog
o4 TRy

\ yorveg »!.on_u

ll:ocom uojukogf:

jauon

Jeydnp

Aydinyy due)
punog eqo,
29

owses\ €

1[eMag Hog L ERR
yenis

uojjepp
A0 spym\

z
<
m
Q
o

oBpe20Y-8020

e,

K19 wny c-V:_ )

o
(=
eburip tow/./
= yoeog vuojheqg-l
1H AjjoH
Yonag puoung 3
Z
[jeuung

<
o |
&
<

pugjeupRN D

oupsn3ny ‘3
™

ol

DIP3A 3juod o
yoweg ejjiAuosyseo

yomsunig

oL




‘ssabusssod J1ayjo o3 snopozoy
40 Buidouup 2q JybGiw JONPUOD SSOYM JO PIJDIIXOJUl 34D Ooym suossad o} ‘abioyd
ul uosiad judjedwod D AQ PAIUDdWOIID SSajUN ‘SaA[sWaY} Joj 3ipd Aj@3onbapp
O} ]I 00} aiD Ooym 3soyj Jo suosiad pajddud o} @T0S 39 LON TIIM SLINDIL
“HWi| [puly 3y} UlYlIM suoyoalip
Yjog Ul UOYDJS 9IDIPAULIBJUI JD PIMO|[D 3ID S5I19A0-dOjs s}ayoly duj-punos uQ
*$10JoNpuUod 0} uoyodI|ddo uodn PIMO||D 3ID SUOIJDIS IJDIPAULIdJUI JD SI9A0-dOjs pup
9|0s JO 2}Dp O} UOHIPPD U! ‘sADp OF O} P3jiwi] 2ID $}3Xd1} ADM-3UO °SHIAO-dOLS
‘uojuayp jdwoud 1 3AI6 [IM oym auysnbny ‘JS J0 JaBDUDWY
J14j01] JabUasSSDd Y} O} Paliajal ag uayj p|noys uoysanb ay) ‘paubls puo pajop
3digse) D 3D} pub ‘s9Ao|dwd Y} JO SPUDWAP By} YiM 3DUDPIOIID Ul judwAod
9)pw Jabuassod 3y} JOY} HSD am ‘pajds||od aq 0} junowp tadoud 3y} O} SD JOONPUOD)
4o jusby UD UM JuaWI2IBDSIP JO ISDO Ul 'SIDONIYIL4IA 40 LNIWLSNrav
*uoyDIapIsuod jdwoid uaAIB 3q |IIM Bulsnbny °‘}S J0 JBDUDW D133DJ|
196uassDd 9y} O} PaIssaIpPpPD UOHDIIUNWWOD JO ‘ul P3|} 3g jsnw yYoym paiddns
2q M uwuoy b ‘quabo |poo| 3y} o} uoyodlddo uodn ‘pasn Ajjiod 3Dl Sy} Jo
PaX29y> uaaq soy aboBOpq ©sp> ul ‘suoionpap Jadoud Joj apiacid Ydiym suoiojnbal
JuslINd Jepun pIwaspal 3q (|M SIPR pasnun "SLINDIL 40 NOILdW3Ia3Iy
‘pabipyd 3q [|IM 3iD4 [N} ‘19A0 puD 36D JO- SIDIA BA|9M} UBIP|IYd 104
‘uosiad JINPD uUD 10} D} JOINB3L 3y} JO }|DY-3uO jJO
$130q 3y} UO 3q ||IM IBIDYD 3y} ‘BA|9M} JIPun pup 36D JO SIDIA DAL UAIP|IYD 104
‘apow 2g ||iM *abioyd> ou ‘upbipionb Jo

SIINPaYd>S  "SUOIOIUUOD PISILIIAPD XDW O} 3uN|ID} JO SI|GD} AW} Ul SI0LID ‘sulbiy
paADjop woiy BulyNsa) SIODWDP JO SIDUBIUSAUODUI JOJ A}I|IqIsUOdsal OU SIWNSSD
ADMJIDY §sDOD §sD3 DPLOJ4 34l ‘IDILON LNOHLIM IONVHD OL 1d3rans
'S3YODOD Ul 10 UOND)S JD }43| SIJ214ID JOJ PAWNSSD si
Ajjiqisuodsas oN  ‘uoyuayo jdwoid UAAIB 3q [IM AUYSNBNY ‘JS JO ADM|IDY }SDOD)
JsD0J DpLIO|4 By} JO JI6DUDYy 213jDi] 196UaSSDd Y} O} PassaippD saninbul ‘1aAsmoH
‘Dl4 ‘3JjIAUOSHID[ jo Aupdwo) upwiind 3y} JO juspuajuiadng 3y} O} Passaippo
3g PINOYS SUOLDDIUNWWOD ‘SIDD UDW|INd Ul }J3| S3|214D 404 'SITDILAUV LSO
*32UPMO||D 36D6BDq O Jiod SD siDD 36D66Dq Ul PajJodsubDi) MOU 34D SLYVI-4T70D puo
$303dID0TIA ‘SLYVI-0D ‘SNId AVId 1© SEI¥D ‘SIDVIYAVI AdvdE ‘SITOAdIE
SIDIAPD J3yjinj 1o} P2y puo Ajnp uo si
JuabD 31aym UODJS Jsily BY} O} PaLIIDD 3 |[IM }I 3SIMIBYJO °UOIDIS JDY} JO |DALLID
uodn Aj2j0ipawwi 1oop o> ab6p66Dq 3y} 4O PaWID|D ag jsnw }i ‘UIDJ} JonNd1Dd Sy}
JO |PALUD 2y} uodn Ajnp uo 2q jou ||IM JuabD UD 3JaYM UOHDIS D O} I3Yd Japun
PSpIDMIO} sI 36DB6DG UBYM "SNOILV.LS ADNIDV-NON OL GINDIHD 39VOHOVE
*an|DA paspatdul 40 Q0L$ Yoo
10} SJUaD GZ SI SIY} Joj 3BIDYD Syl "JIDJJU0D 3321} Yy} ul Joy papiaoid 00 |$ upyl
Ajijiqol] 12}pai6 D BwNssD sSJ31MIDD 3y} BulAby jo Dap! a3y} yijm abob6oq Jisy} jo
2N|PA 3y} Buuppap jo a3b63jIAld 3y} SADY siabuassbd  ‘NOILYNIVA I9VDOVE
‘Jyblem ul spunod QG P222X3 JOU UDD SUOJICI PIDOGRSDd 'Pa)23ayd ag ||Im aN|DA ul
00'005'Z$ Buipaaoxe juswdiys 3|buls 10 ‘uoisuawip }s3jpalb ul saydul Z/ 4o ‘Jybiam
ul spunod QQE bGulpssdxa abob6pbq jo adaid 3jbuis ON YWIXVYW 3I9V9OOVd

sjuaiod AQ paiubdwoddp uaym ‘@60 JO SIDA Al JIpUN URIP|IYD JO4

*321j0U jJnoyjim abuoyd o} }a3fgns auo

‘NIYATIHD

SY3ION3ISSYd OL 3IDILON

"JOUMO 3y} JO SS9UPPD puD 3wWDU 3y} Yim pasyiow Ajpyuoisqns puo Ajuioid
aq pJnoys >23yd Jispun pajiodsupi} ag o} 3bob6oqg ||v

SONDIIVW 39V9OvE

sioBbuassod }j0 }3| 0} Jo ‘|pubis uo Ajuo dojs suipi} !dojs 6pDj4—4
‘@21AI9S JNOY JNOoj-Ajuam} Yim uolpis Aduaby—N

‘uolybys Aduaby Jojnbay—vy
‘PajD2IPUl 3SIMISYJO SS3|UN ‘UOIJDIS YINs 4D

NOILVWYO4NI 379VL IWIL

*s8inblj NIOP Ul UMOYS SI

(3wl "W'd)

8q 0} p3|Npayds 24D SuIDJ} 3wWi} 3y} SI SWDU uolD}s D 3jisoddo umoys awi} ayl
JYBluUpIW 00:Z| ©F uoou [Q:Z| woly swy
!s2unBl3 JYbI| Ul UMOYS SI (3w} ‘W'Y) UoOU Q0:ZL O YBIUPIW Q1T WOl Bwil

10) uado siadea|s—b6

s}a321} anuaAal buipjoy siabuassod 36.DYdsip 10 2A19334 0} sdojs—3

‘W'd 00:6 40 Adupdnaso
‘Yjiou puD 3J13ld }JO4 WOI} JO O} PUD ‘IWDIW WOJ4 IO O}

'Yyjnos puo

ab6ipyosip 10 BAI@d31 0} sdojs—o

SHUVW 3IDN3IY343¥ 40 NOILYNVIdX3

YoDag DUJAWS MBN WOJ) JO JO) PUD ‘3||IAUOCSHID( WOJ4 JO Joy siabuassod anuaAal
‘JO2J3Yy} Jsam JO yjiou sjuiod puD 3||IAUOSHID[
Wwouy IO 0} S}a21} anuaAsl Bulpjoy siabuassod abioydsip 40 3A19234 0} sdojs—g

] W ]
ey i 00:0L | 00:S 00: ¥ AT N fwoly VvV Iv | 99€ =
- SR (s = B AT T HEAMeIE) VvV Iy | 19€
...... — | | 1zl | 9TIS | 9T AT TTTTTTTTT IWIBIW YHON Y Uy | [GE
= 8T:b 4 ATl 7T yIoag JWDIW YHON T 1y | SSE S|
EE D Al snio Vv iV | €SE
seovd (e | o A7 T SIBpuBjioy T v | 1S€E
........ —| = | 9g:0L | L#iS 10:§ | LO:ZTL | $0:0L |AT 77T POOMAJIOH Y UV | 8pE == e
5 i|l60:S Al DjuDg TV Uy | Op€ R e
S | 05:01 | 0§:S | 0g:§ | OZT:ZTL | SL:0L (A1 T QPpapnoTHoy v Uy | 1K€ | Ofi (| | SKOL | L€ | bbb | bES || T e
SES 4 Al 404 puopioQ " ay | LEE A%
£€0:9 3| 0§:S YEITL | 8Z:0L | AT yaoag d T Y | EEE M i
e 96:G 3§ A yooag pjppyadaq eV | ES
0l:9 8 50:9 L L CL: — v v | szF
1Z:9 | sz:9 A7 T yapag Aoupeg T A2 AL
.......... bE9 A T yIoag uojuhkog Y Uy | 71¢€
8€:9 3 A1 oxnjodAy ————— 60€
bES | 8bi9 AT TTTTTTTT HOM 9o T 90f
0S:9 El:L AT N7 Yyooag wiod isam 667 :
LI:L 3 Al T WInegeadAy T GEZ || 100:603. [ a e e | S o | "
N 6LiL 3 »”__ Hod 8xoq Lyt (SR T Wi S | |8
S o’ Al s ssydnr —————— i/ | d57 | g1’ =
T =" " Ly:Z19] OL:L 8| SS:L Stil 9 epi 19| ATTT punos aqoy Y Y :
| === (Fontaky| 1| == 2 | AT o Zawoy T n
T | plig g Al I°S 1y
T2 A o ke o i oL e L MM
S e 9Z:L | 0€:8 | Z0:Z | 90:ZL | A1 T Honjs v iy
S| e s || e Shig (T | A1 yaoeg f v :
00:6 4 7 Al L — Wy '8
5o 0lL:6 3 | AR AN T N4 GG L "
=T | S€l €S'L 0zZ:6 0€:T €E:Z1 |4V N ddadld Hog TV AT | 747 | OS:L SE-8 €7:1 S1:T 0S:Z EoxFan
- il 10:8 SE:6 8€:T7 Izl AT N 924314 3104 V V| ZvZ ' ObiL LZ-8 Si:L LO:T wT -
.............................................. 6 Al 3N 4 9T:L 3
T | € AT oupu| 1Z:L 3
.m : »”__ Bupjip SlLiL 3
= e Zl:L 3
............ D (o krE 818 w _—L 65:ZT1 |A] Yy v...mh._w> %mm 60:8 6S:71 0S:1 Sl1:Z s
1 : 8 S e | (e e R
e | 1Z:013 yooag 13juip 8%:9 3
S Z€:01 0SSDQD A b9
E6:0L ubysnqag SE:9
o oti0l pupjasoy 87:9 3
0l ot
> 0Z:9
60: 11 ieCE W oo || | (e || e e | =
i o
9€: L1 = (hasas Pag| . [ i alep nog v iy |06l _mmm T e SR S
#0:CL [ 00:f abpapjroy-0030y wIlvLl | $T:6 zigimili = e
e{oloral A el (el (Sssmmssen o jujod A3y v | 691 LO:S 3
= s plield e S sadioyg v | 191 €0:S '3
OIEZ 13 A T JDudjuoly T Iy i 69| 00:6 3 | e
SR | W i YT Tli A31D 49A1y uotpup v |85l | 0St ¥
....................... EVE | LTe Nmm.“m_w 4434 NTH i m_mu_ﬂaz._p . R oSzl
. MY Iy i
........... St g~ 1y Dbl Leb s
e ! Bl e | S E e e 19JDMEBpY Uy ww# e
I ol 00:S N~ yopoag ouihwig maN szl | 90:¢ LS L1 L1:Z1
1| N e e
T el bES N~ yspag ouojhog - oLl | czie Craa LB (o S L
“ Tris 8 = we Yourg/pliouno, Ty boL | 80:€ L UtaEpentl ioes B
........ IMEE Suung i or 85012
........... : 8 1
Ed | g& g |otiz 3 of
& ® 1 GET s
iad £3| %3 L 8l | SEC ) =
e €3 ma. - e — uojBUIA]RL T |19 | szz 3 I o s
T € X " Dyojpd §s03 v Iy 1S | 0TC 2
o Ed | gqu | T sl @bupig ——— iy |85 | ¥1°7 4 o
....... B e o so ———— sbuysoy ———v uy |5 (01T O
wv”m u mw. 5 spndg S ———r ._<_ 53 - 90:C 3 mw.
e = .._muu._uh._.w_(::. o mw , www < o - -
€ 3 ww, SJYBIaH JUOWIBA - o LS| [ = 3 S | M| I
v 3 = b uondunr 1030} ! ESHE 4 | Fa T |3 T ol P w M - gl
‘v 3 | " ipg ab3jjon < 0s- L P
”V =R Dﬂmaw:mq—( A LE mm L LE:O!
R | " ‘uiqung 4 st =
517 e pinAog Sl Gl #x] " I | T
w3 R N P e pupjuasiy El BN I el 2.
g | e ~ pioA uspmog - Ll e AT T N Sy oy
i =5 3||IAUOS)ID[ Ynog T uy | | P T : | Su| .
e B et Tt I 00: 0Tt Sl:6 cci6 si:ol
] N 3|j1Auosy 201 v A1|0 o iz £ s >
x o me s om z mr nm am 20 - 2
> | 86 | 38 | &5 | £& g | 33 | i6 | £ | &3 | 2
S - = > == 2 “ o> % >4 4= s
z 3o ar To o ar Io ES Io 4
> o> w M.: WO “ mw H” M.: w
°
¢ | 9% zZ | %% og | 2% | X | ¢
m L o> m = o> m
2 s ES ne z o
W Q= MW W
Ajieg Allog | Ajieg Allog Allo@ iy Tpibpusis uisyioy Alieg Ajieg Allog Ao Alieg
@N “w QM @ N uo pajpoiadQ suioiy aN Nw .H m mN
‘ON ‘ON ‘'ON ‘'ON "ON < 'ON ‘'ON ‘ON ‘'ON ‘ON
dn poay umoq poay
ANNOSHLION ANNOgHLNOS

S|npay>g sull uleyw aje|dwon)
AVM1IvYd 1SVO0)D 1SVvi valiaonli

22

21

20

19



CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

(a) Sleepers open 9:30 P.M.

No. 376—EVERGLADES No. 92—West Coast CHAMPION
Sleeper Jacksonville-Florence. Sleepers Jacksonville-New York.
Coaches Jacksonville-Washington. Sleeper Jacksonville-Washington.

No. 76—HAVANA SPECIAL Coaches Jacksonville-New York.
Sleeper Miami-New York. Tavern-Lounge Car.

Coaches Jacksonville-New York. Dining Car Service.
Cafe-Lounge Jacksonville-Rich- No. 88—FLORIDA SPECIAL
mond. (First trip December 19)

No. 2—East Coast CHAMPION Sleepers Miami-New York.
Sleepers Miami-New York. Sleeper Miami-Washington.
Sleeper Miami-Washington. Coaches: Miami-New York.
Coaches Miami-New York. Coach Miami-Washington.
Coach Miami-Washington. Tavern-Lounge Car.
Tavern-Lounge Car. Dining Cars.

Dining Cars.

BOSTON-NEW YORK-PHILADELPHIA-WASHINGTON

JACKSONVILLE
NYNHGH-PENNA. 107 105 101 | 141
RFGP-ACL 375 87 1 91 15
Eastern Standard Time AN M o AN

Lv Boston 3 9:00 9:00 2:30
Lv Providence .. 9:55 9:55(_3:25
Lv Springfield ____ - 10:10 10:10| 4:15
Ar New York (Penn. Sta.) = . 1:35 11:35 || ST81S
Lv New York (Penn. Sta.) = 3:10 355 9:00
Lv Newark ° 3:25 4:10 9:14
Lv Philadelphia (30th St.) a 4:50 5:35| 10:57
Lv Baltimore . a 6:23 7:05 | 12:37
Ar Washington . gl i 7:05 7:45 1:35
Lv Washington (RFGP) 11:15 | &= 7:40 8:20 2415
Lv Richmond (ACL) . 1:55 | = 10:00 10:40 5:20
Lv Charleston .. 10257 [AM=t) 4:25 5:01 3:55
Lv Savannah .. A 245 6:20 6:55( 6:00
Ar Jacksonville.____ 3:40 8:50 9:50 | 8:45

AM A A |

(a) Sleepers may be occupied until 7:30 A.M.

No. 375—EVERGLADES Coaches New York-Miami.

Sleeper Florence-Jacksonville. Coach Washington-Miami.

Coaches Washington-Jacksonville. Tavern-Lounge Car.

Dining Car Washington-Richmond. Dining Cars.

No. 87—FLORIDA SPECIAL No. 91—West Coast CHAMPION

(First trip December 17) Sleepers New York-Jacksonville.
Sleepers New York-Miami. Sleeper Washington-Jacksonville,
Sleeper Washington-Miami. Coaches New York-Jacksonville.
Coaches New York-Miami. Tavern-Lounge.
Coach Washington-Miami. Dining Car Service.
Tavern-Lounge Car. No. 75—HAVANA SPECIAL
Dining Cars. Sleeper New York-Miami.

No. 1—East Coast CHAMPION Coaches New York-Jacksonville.

Sleepers New York-Miami. Cafe-Lounge Richmond-Jackson-

Sleeper Washington-Miami. ville.

JACKSONYVILLE
WASHINGTON-PHILADELPHIA-NEW YORK-BOSTON
ACL-RFGP 376 76 2 92 88
PENNA.-NYNH&H 108 104 100 ( 106
Eastern Standard Time PH A P ] AM
Lv Jacksonville (ACL) al1:10 8:30 5:05 6:05 12585
Ar Savannah 2:00 11:10 7:33 8:35
Ar Charleston 4:10 1:00 9:15 10:21 ke
Ar Richmond .. | 4:30 9:35 3855 5:00. | € 11:15
Ar Washington (RFGP)_ 7:15 12553 6:20 7:25 12 1:40
Lv Washington (PRR) 25015 6:45 T:550 0% #2215
Ar Baltimore 3:00 7:26 8:37 | § 2:56
Ar Philadelphia (30th St. 4:52 9:02 10:09 |@ 4:28
Ar Newark . 6:34 10:34 11:35 [ & 5359
Ar New York (Pénn. Sta.) 7:00 | 10:50 11:50 | & 6:15
Lv New York (Penn. Sta.)|..._.____| 11:00 2:05 2:05 | % 7:05
Ar Springfield . | 5:50 5:50 |i& 10:39
Ar Provid : 2 = 2:51 5i:52 5:52 11:05
Ar-Boston®_- - & - |0 5 0 3:50 6:45 6:45 _12:10
| PN ) P . | AM

CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

DIXIE FLYER

94 ACL-LGN-CGEI 95
m
9:30 |[Lv.._(ET) _________ Jack ville (ET) ___Ar
10:55 |Ar___(ET) Waycross (ET) __Lv
6:30 | Ar.___(ET) .. Atlanta _ (ET) _Lv
11:59 | Ar.___(ET) Chattanooga (ET) _Lv
3:05 (Ar__(CT) - Nashville . (€T)__Lv
7:50 |Ar___(CT) - Evansville __ (CT) _Lv
_ 425 |Ar_(€T) _. Chicago .. : (CT)__Lv
8105 |Ar_(CT) . St. Louis . (CT) __Lv
L

Nos. 94 and 95—DIXIE FLYER—

Coaches Jacksonville-Chicago.
Sleepers Jacksonville-Atlanta.

THE SEMINOLE

|

_ 18 ACL-Cent. of Ga.-lll. Cent. 17
'] [
7:45 |Lv____ (ET) Jack ville (ET) _Ar| 9:00
9:15 [Ar____(ET) Waycross ____ (ET) _Lv| 7:15
12:30 |Ar___(ET) Albany ______ (ET) _Lv| 4:20
3:10 (Ar__(ET) Columb (ET) _Lv| 1:45

_ 6:35 (Ar_ (CT) x Birmingham _________ (CT)__Lv| 8:35

_ 140 [Ar_(CT) ... St Louis (CT) __Lv| 6:45
10:45 [Ar____(CT) e Chicago ... (CT) _Lv| 4:45
M P

Nos. 18-17—SEMINOLE—

Coaches Jacksonville-Chicago.
Sleeper Jacksonville-Chicago.

Dining Car Service.

JACKSONVILLE AND NEW ORLEANS

39 | 37 SAL-Chattahoochee-LGN 38 36
L] ] I ]
5:00| 9:45 |Lv__(ET) .. Jacksonville ____ (ET) . 9:00| 5:30
8:30( 2:15 |Ar__(ET) _____ Tallahassee ... (ET) 5:45| 1:30
9:35( 3:50 [Ar___(ET) ... Chattahoochee __ (ET) _Lv| 4:45( 12:20
12:15( 7:45 |Ar__(CT) _ Pensacola ______ (CT) ___Lv| 12:20| 6:30
1:40( 9:45 |Ar___(CT) Flomaton ____ (CT)__Lv| 10:50( 4:15
4:00| 4:00|Ar__.(CT) Mobile . (CT)_Lv| 9:25]| 12:55
8:30| 8:30|Ar___(CT) .. NewOrleans . (CT)__Lv| 5:50| 9:00

M '] [ m

L]

Nos. 37-36— Nos. 39-38—GULF WIND—

Coaches: Sleepers Jacksonville-New Orleans.

Jacksonville-Flomaton-

Dining Car Service.
New Orleans.

Coaches Jacksonville-New Orleans.

MIAMI-KEY WEST

SOUTHEASTERN GREYHOUND LINES

Through tickets may be purchased over the Florida East Coast Rail-
way to Key West and intermediate points, reading via Southeastern
Greyhound Lines from Miami.

Leave Arrive Leave Arrive
Miami Key West Key West Miami
1:30 AM 5:05 AM 12:30 AM 4:05 AM
b 7:00 AM 10:45 AM 6:30 AM 10:40 AM
8:00 AM 12:30 PM 8:00 AM 12:01 PM
a 9:00 AM 12:45 PM 10:30 AM 3:00 PM
10:45 AM 3:20 PM 2:00 PM 6:20 PM
1:30 PM 5:50 PM a 3:45 PM 7:30 PM
4:30 PM 9:00 PM 5:00 PM 9:20 PM
6:00 PM 10:15 PM ¢ 5:00 PM 9:20 PM
10:15 PM 2:15 AM 7:00 PM 11:10 PM

(a) Tour bus; reservations required. (b) Tue., Fri. (¢) Mon., Thur.

23

24

CONNECTIONS AT JACKSONVILLE

PONCE DE LEON—ROYAL PALM

4 2 Southern Ry-Cincinnati-NYC System 1 3

] A Via Valdosta ] A
10:00( 7:50(Lv___(ET) ___ Jacksonville ____ (ET)._Arl 7:55| 6:55
5:15| 2:50|Ar___(ET) ________ Macon ___ = 1:25| 11:55
7:40 5:15 |Ar___(ET) . Atlanta 1:10| 9:40
12:10( 10:007Ar____(ET) Chattanocoga 7:00( 5:20
8:45| 7:15|Ar ___(ET) Cincinnati _ : 8:45
6:00| 4:00|Ar___(ET) ____ Cleveland (ET) ___Lv| 11:50| 11:15
12:35( 9:30(Ar.___(CT) __. Indianapolis . (CT)__Ly| 2:00( 4:00
:30| 1:25 |Ar.(CT) ... Chicago ________ (CT) Ly “).245 11:00

PH P

Nos. 2 and 1—PONCE DE LEON— Nos. 4 and 3—ROYAL PALM—
Sleeper Atlanta-Cincinnati. Sleeper Jacksonville-Cincinnati.
Coaches Jacksonville-Cincinnati. Coaches Jacksonville-Cincinnati.

Coach-Lounge Jacksonville-Cin-
cinnati.
Dining Car (North of Atlanta).

KANSAS CITY—FLORIDA SPECIAL

]8(-)3 Southern-Frisco '7]80';,‘
PH Via Jesup A
9:20 |Lv___(ET) Jacksonville (ET).__Ar| 7:30
4:00 |Ar.__ (ET) Macon (ET) __Lv( 1:05
6:45 |Ar_(ET) ______ Atlanta - (ET)__Lv| 10:45
11 300 Ar. (CT)F - Birmingham - (CT)__Lv| 4:40
6:30 |Ar (CT) Memphis ___ - (€T) __Lv| 10:4C
7:20 |Ar—_(CT) ___. Kansas City — (CTZ-Ly[ 1115

E
2

Sleeper Jacksonville-Kansas City. Coaches Jacksonville-Kansas City.

o A 14147-123

Su:scnm XYZ Corpe

¢cano Howoer John Doe

SIGNATURE \-/—i—'&w/

A CONVENIENT CREDIT SERVICE
FOR RAIL TRAVELERS

Rail Travel Credit Cards are now available on, and honored
by the Florida East Coast Railway and many other railroads.
They may be used in lieu of cash to purchase railway tickets
and Pullman space, and will be honored aboard trains for
meals and beverages. At the end of the month, when the
holder is billed for the services used, they provide a convenient
itemized record of traveling expenses.

Individuals and business firms may secure Rail Travel Credit
Cards by applying to any Florida East Coast Railway ticket
agent, or the Rail Travel Credit Agency, Room 436 Union Station,
Chicago 6, Il

FLORIDA SERVICE

ATLANTIC COAST LINE

75 91 92 76
.. P AN P A
10:15| 10:30|Lv___.._ Jacksonville 5:35| 6:15]..
- 11:20( 11:28|A . Palatka 3:50( 4:20|..
12:25| 12:22 Deland 2:55 3:10
12:55| 12:45 . Sanford _ 2:35| 2:40
1:28 1:10 Winter Park 2:10 1:40| ..
= 1:55 1:30 . Orlando 1:55 1:20(.
i 2:20( 1:55 Kissimmee L 1:27| 12:45|..
= 2:42| 2:6Ar.__ Haines City _____Lv| 1:05| 12:20
- 3377 | - Winter Haven __Lv|
6:40 Punta Gorda __Lv|b10:2]
z 8:00 Fort Myers b 9:45
- Naples b 8:45
2 4:50 Lakeloand ____ 12:40
5:01 Plant City 12:23
6:15 - Tampa ______Lv| 12:01
= Bradenton _____ Lyl 10:20)| = :
- e D S 3 AN P Sarasota Lv| 10:05
A ]

(a) Effective Dec. 18. (b) Effective Dec. 19.
Nos. 91-92—Coaches and Pullmans.

Nos. 75-76—Sleepers Jacksonville and Tampa. Coaches all points.

37 191 DAILY 192 38
[ 1] L] AN
10:25| 10:25|Lv ___ Jacksonville 5:30 6:
12:40( 12:17|Ar. .. Gainaesville _ 3:18 £ 13

2:16 1:16(/Ar . Ocala ... 2:10( 12:

3:40| 2:10(Ar ... Leesburg __ 1:17| 11:

5:47 3:54|Ar____ Tarpon Springs ___Lv| 11:23 8:

6:20( 4:21|Ar.__._ Clearwater _____Lv| 11:03| 7:

7:30( 5:25|Ar._ St. Petersburg __Lv| 10:30| 7:

A P A )

Nos. 191-192—Coaches and Pullmans.
Nos. 37-38—Coaches.

SEABOARD AIR LINE

9-1 7 DAILY 158-58 8 2-10
7] T ] ]
10:00 9:30/ILvE- Jacksonville ___Ar| 4:05| 8:00| 6:30
10:50 |. 10:17 |Ar. Starke _______Lv[ ... | 6:55| 4:40
11:05 |b 10:30 |Ar Waldo _Lvlb 2:55 6:40| 4:20
12:05 11:20 |Ar. Ocala _.._____Lv|b 2:11 5:50| 3:20
12:50 12:01 (Ar.______ Wildwood _____Lv| 1:45| 4:55| 2:30 |
3:14 1:13 (Ar___. Plant City ____ Lv|al1:59| 3:45| 10:59
4:40 2:15 [Ar Tampa Lv| 11:30| 2:45| 10:30
c e |Ars. Clearwater _.____ Lv| 10:22 € €
< 3:15 € |Ar___ St. Petersburg _._Lv| 9:45 € €
"] ] M ] ] ]

(a) Stops to discharge or receive passengers from or for Jacksonville.
(b) Conditional stop—consult Ticket Agents.

(c) S. A. L. Tickets honored via Southeastern Greyhound Lines be-
tween Tampa and St. Petersburg.

Nos. 57-157 and 158-58—Sleeping cars Jacksonville-Tampa-Venice- |

St. Petersburg. Dining car serving all meals. Reserved seat coaches
Jacksonville-St. Petersburg; Coaches Tampa-Venice.

Nos. 7 and 8—Coaches Jacksonville-Tampa, Tampa-Venice.
Nos. 9-1 and 2-10—Coaches, all points.

PH ] AW AN | P | L ] AN
10:00( 9:20| 9:30|Lv...._. Jacksonville ____Ar| 4:05| 8:00| 6:30

4:40] 1:30| 2:5|Ar. Tampa Lv| 11:30| 2:45| 10:30
a 8:35| 3:15|a 5:20 (Ar Palmetto-Ellenton Lv|f 9:26|f 9:26|a 8:15
a 8:45| 3:25|a 5:30 |Ar____ Bradenton 9:20| 9:20(a 8:05
a 9:20| 3:45|a 5:55|Ar____ Sarasota _._____ 9:00| 9:00(a 7:40
a 9:50| 4:40|a 7:00(Ar_._____ Venice ________ 8:15| 8:15|a 7:00

A PN [ | A A . |

(a) Via Tamiami Trail Tours Bus from and to Tampa.

25

26



SAMPLE RAIL AND PULLMAN FARES

For Information Only (U. S. 10% Tax Not Included)

Subject to Change Without Notice

Round- Round-
Between One-way| trip in |One-way| tripin [Pullman| lLower
JACKSONVILLE in Coach in Pullman| Seat Berth To CHICAGO
and Coach | 6-mos. |Pullman| 6-mos. |One-way |One-way From :—
Limit Limit
St. Augustine.——.| $ 1.16| $ 2.10| $ 1.64 | $ 3.00 $1.15 St. Augustine
Daytona Beach._. 3.34 6.05 4.67 8.45 1.25 Daytona Beach.
New Smyrna Bch.. 3.78 6.85 5.3t 9.60 1.45 $6.10 New Smyrna Beach_
Titusville ... AR 4.69 8.45 6.58 11.85 1.80 6.10 Titusville
Cocoa-Rockledge. 5.30 9.55 7.43 13.40 215 6.10 Cocoa-Rockledge.
Melbourne.——__| 591 10.65 8.28 | 14.95 2.35 6.10 Melbourne
Vero Beach_..______ 6.91 12.45 9.70 | 17.50 2.65 6.10 Vero Beach
Fort Pierce ... i34 13.25 10.27 18.50 2.70 6.10 Fort Pierce
Stuartsza® . o ol 7.95 14.35 (LA 20.00 3.00 6.10 L
West Palm Beach 9.09 16.40 12.74 22.95 3.40 6.10 West Palm Beach.
Lake Worth_.__..__| 9.30 16.75 13.01 23.45 3.45 6.10 Lake Worth ...
Delray Beach——| 9.65| 17.40| 13.52 | 24.35 3.55 6.10 Delray Beach
Boca Raton_.._____ 9.85 VL5 13.81 24.90 3.60 6.10 Boca Raton ...
Fort Lauderdale.—| 10.35 18.65 14:51 26.15 3.80 6.10 Fort Lauderdale
Hollywood.——...___| 10.55 19.00 14.79 26.65 3.80 6.10 Hollywood .
North Miami——- 1086 | 19.55| 1523 | 27.45| 3.80( G610 North Miami
Miami..._ =20 ezl 20!05 15.56 | 28.05 3.80 6.10 Miami
Round- o Rounld-
One-way| trip in |One-way| tripin | Lower
To WASHINGTON i Coach | in |Pullman| Berth To ST. LOUIS
From:— Coach | 6-mos. |Pullman| 6-mos. |One-way st Augfnstine
$24.26 *sL"tram;F $3532 $ler;20‘ 51070 B R0n Becch.
sAugustines s Ce oo — . . New Smyrna Beach..
SD'QytoEq Becohibi 26.44| "47.60| '38.35| 69.05| 12.00 Pt .
New Smyrna Beach_...| 26.88( 48.40| 38.99| 7020| 12.00 Cocoa-Rockledge..
Titusvilles et et oo oo 21.79 50.05 40.26 72.50 12,35 Melbourne
Cocoa-Rockledge - 28140| 51.15( 4101 | 74.00| 1285 ¥aro Baach
Melbourne...__. 29.01 52.25| 41.96 | 735.55 12.85 Fort Plerce
VoroiBeach 30.01 | 54.05| 43.38| 78.10| 13.20 stuart =
Fort Pierce. 3044 | 54.80| 4395| 79.15| 13.20 West Paim Beach.
Stuart....... s 31.05 5590 44.79| 80.65 13.20 Lake Worth
West Paim Beach. 3219 | 57.95| 4642 83.60| 13.60 Rk Becch
Lake Worth_____.__ 32.40| 5835| 46.69| 84.05 13,60 Boca Raton :
Delray. Beach 3275 | 5895 | 47.20| 85.00 13.60 Fort Lauderdale
Boca Raton....... 32.95 59.35 | 47.49| 85.50 I‘I.‘Ir! Hollywood
Fottatidoraala 3345 | €025| 48.19| 8675 14.45 Hiarth Miami
Hollywood ... 33.65 60.60 48.47 87.25 l4‘4g Miami
ot M 33.96| 61.15| 4891 | 88.05| 14.45
it A 3322 | 61.60| 49.24| 88.65| 14.45 ,
'''''''' To CINCINNATI
To NEW YORK = Ay
SL‘,;‘L’;‘L;Sﬁne_ _____ $33.48 | $62.14 | $49.88 | §92.72 | x§15.30 SD'(-] ﬁg;{g%‘:&h
e — N
New Smyrna Beach : 2 : L T Titusville
Titusville.— g—-; (6)]2 gggg g;g% {8;?% :: :-(7’?.‘—' Cocoa-Rockledge.
CGocogzRogkiecge 3823 | 7089 | 3652 10467 |x 17.35 Melbourne.........
Melbourne .. ) ¢ ) ‘Be Vero Boach
\VéroBaach 39.23 12.49 57.94| 107.22 | x 17.55 Fort Plorce
Fort Pi 39.66 73.24 58.51 | 108.27 | x 17.55 Stuart
SRS 4027 | 74.34| 5935 109.77 [x 17.55 P
West Palm Be 41.41 76.39 60.98 | 112.72 | x 18.40 Lake Worth ...
Lake Worth 41,62 76.79 61.25 | 113.17 | x 18.40 Delray Beach
Balroy Beach. 41.97 | 77.39| 61.76| 114.12 [x 18.40 Rk Raton
Boca Raton ... 42171 77.79| 62.05| 114.62 (x 18.80 Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale 42.67 78.69 62.75 | 115.87 [x 18.80 Hollywood
Hollywood 42.87 79.04 63.03 [ 116.37 |x 18,80 North Miami ...
North Miami... | 43.18 79.59 | 63.47 ( 117.17 |x 18.80 Miami RS
ittt el e 43.44 | 80.04| 63.80| 117.77 |x 18.80
To PHILADELPHIA To ATLANTA
From:— . i From {—
x$ 1.4 93 St. Augustine
g x 15.30 Daytona Beach ...
Titusvill ; : :{"(‘)g _?lcw S’.nl\lylna Beach
ITLSVING oerar ’ W Itusville
Cocoa-Rockledge 33.93 62.21 49.82 91.42 |x 16.55 Cocoa-Rockledge
Melbourne______ 34.54 [ 163:31 50.67 | 92.97 |x 16.55 Melbourne
Vero Beach. 35154 65.11 52.09| 9552 |x 16.85 Vero Beach
Fort Pierce... 35.97 65.86 52.66 96.57 |x 16.85 Fort Plerce
Stuart.._.. 36.58  66.96 | 53.50| 98.07 x 16.85 Stuart
West Palm Beach T2 69.01 55.13 | 101.02 |x 17.35 Waest Palm Beach
Lake Worth - 37.93 | 69.41| 55.40| 101.47 |x 17.35 Bt Worth
Delray Beach. 38.28 70.01 55.91 102.42 |x 17.35 Delray Beach
. Boca Raton.. 38.48 | 70.4]1| 56.20| 102.92 |x 18.10 Bies Ratorr
Fort Lauderdale 38.98 TAREN 56.90| 104,17 |x 18,10 Fort Lauderdale
Hollywood ... 39.18 71.66 57.18 | 104.67 |x 18.10 Hollywood
North Miam ] 394G 72.21 57.62 | 105.47 |x 18.10 North Miami
iami 39.75 72.66! 57.95! 106.07 'x 18,10 Miami R
(x) For upper berth and room rates sce Table No. 1, top of page 29.

——~—000VVRIIANUIAW ~
L =VANOYUIOULIIOW RO
F2 8B RE ORI RwR®0O

ORI NI R Nttt ettt ettt s —

Round-
One-way trip in
i Pullman
6-mos.
Limit

Q0000000
SIOoNIERN
50NN
Giuicovio

33&

wi

N
w1

OWwwwh BN

Lubhhok
AN S 88888HGHG

S AOOOUNUIE B ERRLHWN
wwwwwddbIIIbr0ON®
0000 OVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIOO O

A

HAAABABAWWWNNNN—
HUNuUNADBRNNNOOWWOWU
wvivivisnuiviyiuvio ooviviviviown

~
o
v

~N 3
ObHb
Voo

009000010 000000= -
o000 WWWO
88888mmu’|000\-ﬂ

PULLMAN RATES

Based on Lower Berth Rate
(Federal Tax of 10% not included)

Table No. 1—Applies to New York and
Philadelphia Only

Where
lower
berth

fare is

RATE WILL BE

FOR ONE PASSENGER

FOR TWO OR MORE

PASSENGERS

Com-
part-
ment

Draw- | Com-

PPP®IINOG YD
coh—UNWoOUVIOWO
ocoouviniuioowv

AEERLLWNN=
WU O Oy —~1— 00
cooooviviooo

34.70| 33.20
35.50| 33.70

Table No. 2—Applies to Points Other Than

New York and Philadelphia

Where
Lower
Berth

Rate Is

NNNOVIVIA AWWWINNN— 0000 NS00
HUOWANNIOANOWONINOOWOLOO —
OO0O0OVIVIVIVIOOOVIVIOVIOOUVIOVIOVIO O

RATE WILL BE

FOR ONE PASSENGER

FOR TWO OR MORE

PASSENGERS

Com-
part-
ment

Draw- | Com-

part- Bed

Room | ment | Room

“

HERNN====0000VVVPPIOUIVILIL &
Lnbololuomwomwgal.n—-oowmwaom.noox

viouoooviviowvn

YleloleleololaViviols e}

N

HODLO—ODbH

ovioviovio
ovioovioviviinioooovioovuuo

N=—~0000XIIONANWW~—~O0
WNNN—0OVNIohOW= 0D = b0

NNNNN = — = s st s s

NNN
20w
~ 00
wviow

22.20| 15.90 | 14.65
i 15.40

24.85| 17.80| 16.30

26.50| 19.00| 1

You'll Like the Privacy of a Roomette

A roomette is a self-contained unit, providing space to
lounge by day and sleep at night in complete privacy.
The roomy bed pulls down from the wall when you are

ready to

Other

include a wash basin,

concealed toilet, mirrors, space for your clothes and luggage,
even mechanically cooled drinking water —all for your ex-

clusive use.

adjusted to your taste.

Air-Conditioning and temperature can be

Passenger Traffic Department

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA.: General Offices; Tel.: VAlley 9-3421
J. TURNER BUTLER and WM. A. HALLOWES, Trustees.

GEO. L. OLIVER, Passenger Traffic Manager.

R. L. BAKER, General Passenger Agent.

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.:___16 East 44th Street; Tel.: Murray Hill 2-8483
B. M. Petersen, Eastern Passenger Agent.

JACKSONVILLE 2, FLA.: 235 W. Forsyth St.; Tel.: ELgin 5-7661
A. C. Barnes, Asst. General Passenger Agent.

M. E. Fields, District Passenger Agent.
Chas. H. Way, City Ticket Agent.
WEST PALM BEACH, FLA.: 309 Datura Street; Tel.: TEmple 2-5151
B. May, District Passenger Agent.
J. Howard Knapp, City Ticket Agent.
FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA.: 23 East Las Olas Blvd.; Tel.: JAckson 3-2501
R. P. Ferguson, District Passenger Agent.
G. V. Ellis, City Ticket Agent.
MIAMI 32, FLA.: Ingraham Building; Tel.: FRanklin 3-0461
R. T. Jeffries, Asst. General Passenger Agent.
H. K. North, City Ticket Agent.

MIAMI BEACH 39, FLA.: ____ 1661 Alton Road; Tel.: FRanklin 3-0461
H. K. North, City Ticket Agent.
KEY WEST, FLA.: 529 Whitehead St.

Price Tours, Passenger Representative.
NASSAU, BAHAMAS:

ROESCUinY & Gol NEtdin e Passenger Representative
HAVANA, CUBA: S. A. Prado No. 408

Francisco Polo, President,

Vendedora de Passajes de Ferrocarriles Americanos.

LOCAL AGENTS

JACKSONVILLE ___________J. L. White, Act. Ticket Agt., Union Station

ST. AUGUSTINE __ P. L. Robie....__________________Ticket Agent
DAYTONA BEACH ____ _E. O. Grover Agent

NEW SMYRNA BEACH_. E. H. McLaughlin, Jro________________ _Agent
FORT PIERCE ... C. D. Mustaine Agent
WEST PALM BEACH.....____E. S. Washburn Agent
FORT LAUDERDALE R. Hooten Agent
NORTH MIAMI_____________R. L. Musselwhite_.....__Depot Ticket Agent
MIAMI e Wm. Wooten..._______| Depot Ticket Agent

Freight Traffic Department

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA.: General Offices; Tel.: VAlley 9-3421

J. TURNER BUTLER and WM. A. HALLOWES, Trustees.

DAVID B. GREEN, Chief Freight Traffic Officer.

R. K. PARSONS, Asst. Chief Freight Traffic Officer.

C. DAVIES MEITIN, Freight Traffic Manager.

JACK R. NAURIGHT, General Freight Agent.

L. CURTIS WESTBROOK, General Freight Agent (Divisions).

L. P. SCHMITT, Asst. General Freight Agent.

JOHN E. CORBETT, Industrial and Traffic Development Agent.

R. W. HERNDON, Asst. to Freight Traffic Manager.

NEW YORK 7: 233 Broadway, Room 948; Tel.: REctor 2-5334
C. W. Kirtland, Executive General Agent.
Raymond L. Hines, District Freight Agent.

CHICAGO 3, IIl.:__________ 1178 Marquette Bldg.; Tel.: DEarborn 2-2256
W. H. Guilfoy, General Western Agent.
William A. Adams, Commercial Agent.

CINCINNATI 2, OHIO:.__536 Dixie Terminal Bldg.; Tel.: CHerry 1-2013
A. L. McDonald, General Agent.

ATLANTA 3, GA.:__________ 101 Marietta St. Bldg.; Tel.: JAckson 1-0578
Raymond L. Colquitt, General Agent.

JACKSONVILLE 4, FLA.: 4 Jefferson Street; Tel.: ELgin 4-6543
T. J. Algard, Commercial Agent.

WEST PALM BEACH, FLA.: ____311 Datura Street; Tel.: TEmple 2-7195
A. R. Austin, Division Freight Agent.

E. T. Kirchner, Freight Service Agent.
BELLE GLADE, FLA.: ___F.E.C. Ry. Freight Station; Tel.: WYman 6-3041
R. E. Hotard, Commercial Agent.
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLA.: 1801 S. W. First Ave.; Tel.: JAckson 2-4447
K. E. Williams, Commercial Agent.
S. J. Kelly, Traffic Service Agent.
MIAMI 32, FLA.: Ingraham Building; Tel.: FRanklin 1-3407
F. P. Oldfather, Asst. Freight Traffic Manager.
R. E. Bolick, District Freight Agent.
W. M. Thompson, Jr.,, Commercial Agent.
A. J. Westbrook, Commercial Agent.
John F. Parker, Commercial Agent.
R. L. Francis, Freight Service Agent.
LOCAL AGENTS
JACKSONVILLE ________________C. A. Roberts_____ _..Agent
ST. AUGUSTINE ___ i
DAYTONA BEACH

FORT PIERCE _______ C. D. Mustaine...__. _Agent

WEST PALM BEACH ____ --E. S. Washburn._.. gent

PORT OF PALM BEACH.._..____E. S. Washburn__. gent
(Post Office Address: West Palm Beach).

FORT LAUDERDALE Ralph Hooten_. -Agent

PORT EVERGLADES _____________Ralph Hooten_. -Agent
(Post Office Address: Ft. Lauderdale).

MIAMI P. R. Leavitt Agent

27

30




